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EMBASSY OF GREECE WASHINGTON D.C.

Info: Alexia Papadosifaki Washington DC, July 1%, 2025
Telephone No.: 202-939 1300 ext. 1335 Ref. No: 085/AS 1400
E-mail address: alexia@mfa.or

TO: BoConcept
3342 M Street, Washington DC 20007
Attn.: Mr, Christopher Hayden
chrha@boconcept.com

Re.: “Invitation for proposals: Purchase of one sofa, two chairs and combination of two
coffee tables for the office of the Ambassador of the Embassy of Greece, 2217
Massachusetts Ave NW, DC 20008”

The Embassy of Greece in Washington DC, according to Law 4412/2016 as it has been amended,
intents to sign a contract for the purchase of one sofa, two chairs and combination of two coffee tables
for the office of the Ambassador of the Embassy of Greece, located at 2217 Massachusetts Ave NW,
for the budget of $7,077.40 (approximately 5,897.83 Euros) and invites interested companies to submit
compliant proposals for consideration according to the attached specifications.

Proposals must include price by item and/or service, as well as the total amount of services to be
rendered within the approved budget and indicate the duration of the offer.

The Embassy of Greece will sign a contract with the company that submits the lower cost compliant
proposal. Proposals will be accepted in digital format or hard copy and can be submitted to the
Embassy of Greece by July 7%, 2025.

Successful bidders must submit at the time of the contract signature company registration (not
necessary for individuals), bank account details, proof of authorization for the representative who will

sign and no criminal record certificate.

Proposals from companies that are not included in this invitation will not be considered.
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Ekaterini Nassika
Ambassador
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SPECIFICATIONS

Article

Qty. Description

Price

Discount
in pct

per Unit

Amount

4336042AD2932061.00[Osaka - AD29] Osaka sofa,

tufted seat, blue Tuscany fabric
3206/aluminum.
H30%2xW395%2xD34%5".

3,079.00

4026075D13932063.00[Vienna - D139] Vienna chair with 1,199.00

swivel function, blue Tuscany

fabric 3206/matte black structure
lacquered. H32%4xW22V:xD23%:".
3700075AM01070 1.00[Lugo - AMO1] Lugo coffee table, 699.00

dark oak veneer/matte black
structure lacquered.
H14%xXW36¥ixL36Y4".

3700075AM02070 1.00[Lugo - AMO02] Lugo coffee table, 599.00

880000

99911

dark oak veneer/matte black
structure lacquered.
H10%4xW23%xL40%2".

1.00Guardsman Furniture Protection 599.00

Plan (5 Years)
369.00 Fee — Transport

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

50.00

2,617.15

3,057.45

594.15

509.15

299.50

Sales balance
7,077.40

Misc. charges
0.00

Round-off
0.00

Total
7,077.40






