



EMBASSY OF GREECE WASHINGTON D.C.

Info: Alexia Papadosifaki
 Telephone No.: 202-939 1300 ext. 1335
 E-mail address: alexia@mfa.gr

Washington DC, July 1st, 2025
 Ref. No: 085/AS 1400

TO: BoConcept
3342 M Street, Washington DC 20007
Attn.: Mr. Christopher Hayden
chrha@boconcept.com

Re.: "Invitation for proposals: Purchase of one sofa, two chairs and combination of two coffee tables for the office of the Ambassador of the Embassy of Greece, 2217 Massachusetts Ave NW, DC 20008"

The Embassy of Greece in Washington DC, according to Law 4412/2016 as it has been amended, intents to sign a contract for the purchase of one sofa, two chairs and combination of two coffee tables for the office of the Ambassador of the Embassy of Greece, located at 2217 Massachusetts Ave NW, for the budget of \$7,077.40 (approximately 5,897.83 Euros) and invites interested companies to submit compliant proposals for consideration according to the attached specifications.

Proposals must include price by item and/or service, as well as the total amount of services to be rendered within the approved budget and indicate the duration of the offer.

The Embassy of Greece will sign a contract with the company that submits the lower cost compliant proposal. Proposals will be accepted in digital format or hard copy and can be submitted to the Embassy of Greece by July 7th, 2025.

Successful bidders must submit at the time of the contract signature company registration (not necessary for individuals), bank account details, proof of authorization for the representative who will sign and no criminal record certificate.

Proposals from companies that are not included in this invitation will not be considered.



A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Nassika".

Ekaterini Nassika
 Ambassador

SPECIFICATIONS

Article	Qty. Description	Price	Discount in pct	per Unit	Amount
4336042AD2932061.00	[Osaka - AD29] Osaka sofa, tufted seat, blue Tuscany fabric 3206/aluminum. H30½xW95½xD34½".	3,079.00	15.00		2,617.15
4026075D13932063.00	[Vienna - D139] Vienna chair with swivel function, blue Tuscany fabric 3206/matte black structure lacquered. H32½xW22½xD23¼".	1,199.00	15.00		3,057.45
3700075AM01070 2	[Lugo - AM01] Lugo coffee table, dark oak veneer/matte black structure lacquered. H14½xW36½xL36¾".	699.00	15.00		594.15
3700075AM02070 2	[Lugo - AM02] Lugo coffee table, dark oak veneer/matte black structure lacquered. H10½xW23¾xL40¾".	599.00	15.00		509.15
880000	1.00 Guardsman Furniture Protection Plan (5 Years)	599.00	50.00		299.50
99911	369.00 Fee – Transport				
Sales balance		Misc. charges		Round-off	Total
7,077.40		0.00		0.00	7,077.40